MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE

PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL BERNARD BLAKE
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS ST

BROOKLYN, NY 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLE AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—-VS--

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by RAFAEL LOPEZ, Auctioneer, on Tuesday, April 15, 2025

at 10:00 AM at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET, BRONX, NY 10465
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLEID LIENHOLDER

1 2017 DODGE KDT5955 NY  2C3CDXHG1HH623635 CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
2 2012 FORD LJS3869 NY  3FAHPOHG7CR221282 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP
3 2015 BMW Y54RBE NJ  WBA5B1C57FD917688 ALLY FINANCIAL INC
4 2019 CHEVOLET DJE3334 NY  1G1ZD5STXKF161111 CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
5 2019 VOLKSWAGON V73RLV NJ  3VV2B7AX2KM080085 VW CREDIT INC
6 2018 NISSAN MJS8362 PA  3N1AB7AP5]Y227990 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA
7 2011 KIA KRD5384 NY  5XYKWDA21BG176535 CARVANA LLC
8 2016 ME X99SUL NJ  WDDLI6HB4GA179110 ALLY FINANCIAL INC
9 2018 NISSAN LRL1147 NY  KNMAT2MV4]P522149

10 2020 HONDA LCZ5180 NY  1HGCV1F52LA116453

11 2014 HONDA LJY8709 NY  1HGCR2F39EA096701

12 2015 MAZDA KEC5460 NY  JM3KE4DY8F0521839 WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES

13 2014 HONDA LEN6181 NY  1HGCR3F88EA031226

14 2008 BMW MLZ7186 PA  WBAVD535X8A284559

15 2008 TOYOTA LNB1818 NY  JTMZD33V685091035

16 2011 KIA MRH6973 PA  5XYKTDA11BG039465

17 2016 KIA MDX7472 PA  KNDIN2A23G7849848 CNAC

18 2021 NISSAN HUQ2239 OH  1N4BL4DWB8MN355566 CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORP

The Department of Finance, the New York City and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of
any vehicle or vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety
before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at

https:/ /vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/.

The National Highway traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle

Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.



MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE

PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL BERNARD BLAKE
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS ST

BROOKLYN, NY 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLE AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—-VS--

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by RAFAEL LOPEZ, Auctioneer, on Tuesday, April 15, 2025
at 10:00 AM at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET, BRONX, NY 10465
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLEID LIENHOLDER
19 2015 BMW LKM6410 NY  WBA3B9C50FK409810 CAPITAL ONBE AUTO FINANCE
20 2012 FORD 2GD4832 MD  1FAHP3F20CL190917
21 2003 HONDA LNB4309 NY  5FNRL18903B112827 CHASE MANHATTAN BK USA
22 2017 NISSAN JCH9875 NY  KNMAT2MV4HP568977 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA
23 2007 FRUEH KR8596 NC  WDYPE745575155112
24 2010 ACURA LAU6091 NY  JH4CU2F60AC005237
25 2004 VOLVO PRM3818 TX  YV1RS64A642402780
26 2014 NISSAN LAK5015 NY  1N4AL3AP4EC428934 WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES
27 2007 DODGE LBN9734 NY  2B3LA43R37H768493
28 2004 ACURA T54547 WI  JH4KA96624C005807
29 2002 FORD LPP3884 PA  1FMCU04112KD22895
30 2013 NISSAN 611JYB ME  1N4AA5AP2DC819872
31 2011 KIA TPD3677 VA  5XYKW4A2XBG104832
32 2021 JEEP LNB4624 NY  1C4RIFBGIMC560597 CHRYSLER CAPITAL
33 2010 LAND ROVER KGT5078 NY  SALME1D4XAA328195
34 2016 BMW LJE2932 NY  WBAS5A7C50GG144164
35 2024 MITSUBSHI LKR4234 NY  JA4ATWAAXRZ009992 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA INC
36 2018 HONDA LM4182 NY  1HGCV1F5XJA127780 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA INC

The Department of Finance, the New York City and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of
any vehicle or vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety
before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at
https:/ /vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle
Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.



MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE

PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL BERNARD BLAKE
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS ST

BROOKLYN, NY 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLE AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—-VS--

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by RAFAEL LOPEZ, Auctioneer, on Tuesday, April 15, 2025
at 10:00 AM at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET, BRONX, NY 10465
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLEID LIENHOLDER
37 2007 HONDA LM6867 NY  5FNRL38887B085594
38 2008 NISSAN TFZ8407 VA  1N4AL21E28N482380
39 2012 BMW LAU3055 NY  5UXZWOC58CL671057
40 2006 ACURA JBN2850 NY  JH4CL96996C012359
41 2004 CHRYSLER LES3185 NY  1C3EL75R74N349280
42 2007 HONDA LHP0976  PA  5FNRL38887B054412
43 2006 BMW LDY4704 NY  WBSEH93486B798030
44 2009 ACURA LAH8766 NC  5]8TB18509A006550
45 2009 CHEVROLET 1A18RXD AL  1G1ZH57B094167798
46 2018 FORD D44PZH NJ MAJ6P1UL9IC166118 ALLY FINANCIAL INC
47 2015 CHEVROLET LKR4171 NY  1G1PG5SBOF7164010
48 2013 HONDA A11SDK NJ 19XFB2F84DE287241
49 2018 HONDA KAH8408 NY  2HGFC2F53JH504198 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA INC

The Department of Finance, the New York City and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of
any vehicle or vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety
before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at
https:/ /vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle
Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.



